
  
Gotham Primary Diary Dates 2023 – 24 

Version 5 

 Inset days, holidays and key assessment dates 
Monday 4th September Admin Day for Staff - no children 

Tuesday 5th September Children return 

Monday 18th 
September 

Mike Payton Storyteller Day funded by FOGs 
 

Wednesday 20th 
September 

Individual and Sibling School Photos 
Photos taken within school time of individuals and siblings shots for 

those children in school. 
If you have pre-school children and want a group shot, please come 

to the school hall from 8.20 

Thursday 28th 
September 

Reading Meeting in the hub for Oak, Beech and Chestnut parents 
9.05am or 3.35pm 

Monday 2nd October 
Inset Day – Spelling 

No children 

Tuesday 3rd October 
Oak class Open Half Hour 

3pm – parents can arrive early and be shown around the classroom by their child 

Wednesday 4th 
October 

Beech, Sycamore and Chestnut class Open Half Hour 
3pm – parents can arrive early and be shown around the classroom by their child 

Thursday 5th October 
Cedar and Maple Class Open Half Hour 

3pm – parents can arrive early and be shown transition artwork and follow up 
work from the story teller day 

Wednesday 11th 
October – Friday 13th 

October 
Year 6 Residential to Walesby Forest 

Wednesday 18th 
October 

Whole School Golf Day funded by FOGs 

Friday 20th October  School Closes 3.30pm 

Monday 6th November 
Inset Day – am Safeguarding, Autism in Girls Training pm Curriculum 

No children 
Tuesday 7th November Children return 

Monday 13th November 
Parents’ Evening 

More details to follow 

Tuesday 14th November 
Parents’ Evening 

More details to follow 
Monday 20th November Open Evening for New starters 4pm – 6pm 
Thursday 7th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Wednesday 13th 
December 

2.15 Year 1 and 2 Class Christmas Nativity 
Visitors will be allowed onto site from 2.05. Please do not arrive 

before then – we won’t be ready  

Tuesday 19th December 

2.15 Oak Class Christmas Nativity 
Visitors will be allowed onto site from 2.05. Please do not arrive 

before then – we won’t be ready  

Thursday 21st December 
Christmas Party Day 

Children can come to school wearing party clothes, please ensure they are 
appropriate for school with sensible shoes. 

Friday 22nd December  School Closes 2.30pm 
Thursday 4th January Children return 
Thursday 4th January Year 6 trip to Warning Zone 
Monday 22nd January Inset Day – Sounds and Syllables Part 2 



No children 
Friday 9th February  School Closes 3.30pm 

Monday 19th February Children return 
Friday 8th March Oak Class Balance Bike training 

Monday 11th March Year 3 Bikeability 
Wednesday 27th March 2.15 Year 3 and 4 performance 

Thursday 28th March  School Closes 3.30pm 
Monday 15th April Children return 

Thursday 25th April 
Junior Maths Challenge 

Selected children will be informed 

Monday 6th May  Mayday - School Closed for all 

May 
Key stage 1 SATs 

From this year, KS1 SATs become optional and results will no longer be collected 
by the DFE. We will still complete these assessments for our own use. 

May – Friday 14th June 

During May and June, all year groups will complete assessments.  
It is difficult to give exact timings as they are planned around other school 

activities and in a way that is most beneficial to the children. All assessments will 
be complete by  

Monday 13th – 
Thursday 16th May 

Year 6 SATs – DFE statutory tests 
Please do not book any form of holiday this week. You are not 

allowed to take the assessments at another time if you are absent due 
to a family holiday 

Friday 24th May  School Closes 3.30pm 
Monday 3rd June Children return 

All in June Year 6 SATs Writing Portfolio’s Development for Assessment  
Friday 7th June Year 6 Holocaust Museum Trip 

Monday 3rd – Friday 
14th June 

Multiplication Tables Check – DFE statutory tests 
All Year 4 Children 

Monday 10th June-
Friday 14th June 

Phonics Screening Week – DFE statutory tests 
All Year 1 children and some Year 2 

Monday 17th June 

Inset Day – Report Writing – teachers 
English training TAs 

No children 
Monday 24th June – 
Thursday 27th June 

Year 5 Bikeability 

Wednesday 10th July  2.15 Year 5 and 6 performance 

Thursday 11th July 
6pm Year 5 and 6 performance 

Please can all year 5 and 6 children return to school by 5.45 
Monday 15th – Friday 

19th July 
Sports’ and Healthy Living Week 

Wednesday 17th July 
Sports’ Day 9.15 – 11.30 (approximately) 

If the weather is inappropriate today there is a backup date on 24.7.23 
Thursday 18th and 
Friday 19th July 

Climbing Wall and Soft Archery 

Wednesday 24th July 
Back Up Sports’ Day 9.15 – 11.30 (approximately) 

If the weather is inappropriate again, we will cancel and rerun the event within 
school without spectators. 

Thursday 25th July 2.30 Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 
Friday 26th July  School Closes 2.30pm 

 

We have made every effort to provide you with as much information as possible. We will 

notify you of any updates or changes via Parentmail and publish them on the website 

calendar. Thank you. 


